LINDA COOK Lincoln Parish Clerk of Court P.O. Box 924 Ruston, LA 71273-0924

318-251-5130

September 7, 2021

Mr. Doug Postel Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Mr. Postel,

This letter is to inform you that the Lincoln Parish Clerk of Court does not have any different budget requests for the 2022 budget.

I would like to express our appreciation to the Lincoln Parish Police Jury, Parish Administrator and staff for all that they do for Lincoln Parish.

Sincerely,

Lincoln Parish Clerk of Court

Linda Cook